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Alessandra L. Hylander
Direct Dial: 717.237.5435
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June 17, 2016

Tori L. Giesler, Esq. Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
2800 Pottsville Pike 1701 Market Street

Reading, PA 19612 Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Metropolitan Edison Company
Docket No. R-2016-2537349, C-2016-2543247, C-2016-25443585, C-2016-2549370, C-
2016-2549787

Dear Ms. Giesler and Mr. DeCusatis:

Enclosed please find the Met-Ed Industrial Users Group's ("MEIUG") Interrogatories, Set I to
Metropolitan Edison Company, in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as
indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Please endeavor to forward responses in an organized manner as they are completed; it is not
necessary to await completion of all responses prior to forwarding those completed more
quickly.

Please communicate any objections or and questions that you may have to these interrogatories
as soon as possible. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By W{f 7%
Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to the Met-Ed Industrial Users Group

Enclosure

www.mwn.com

Harrissurg, PA ® Lancaster, PA e Scranton, PA o State Cotiece, PA e Coiumsus, OH ¢ WaskingTon, DC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54

(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Tori L. Giesler, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike
Reading, PA 19612
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.

Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq.
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
thomas.gadsden@morganlewis.com
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com

Allison C. Kaster, Esq.

Gina L. Lauffer, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

akaster(@pa.gov

ginlauffer@pa.gov

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq.

Barry A. Naum, Esq.

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson(@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

David T. Evrard, Esq.

Candis A. Tunilo, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Fifth Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
dlawrence@paoca.org
Iburge@paoca.org
devrard@paoca.org
ctunilo@paoca.org
2016FIRSTENERGYRATECASES@paoca.org

Joseph Otis Minott, Esq.
Logan Welde, Esq.

Clean Air Council

135 S. 19" Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
joe_minott@cleanair.org
lwelde@cleanair.org

email only

Daniel G. Asmus, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 202, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(@pa.gov

Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to the Met-Ed Industrial Users Group

Dated this 17" day of June, 2016, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania



